

International Endeavors Corporation

5451 Avenida Encinas STE B126, Carlsbad CA 92008

833-705-0022

ldvvcorp.com

otc@ldvvcorp.com

Quarterly Report

For the period ending March 31st, 2024 (the “Reporting Period”)

Outstanding Shares

The number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:

1,369,678,854 as of March 31, 2024 (*Current Reporting Period Date or More Recent Date*)

1,769,678,854 as of December 31, 2023 (*Most Recent Completed Fiscal Year End*)

Shell Status

Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933, Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 15c2-11 of the Exchange Act of 1934):

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

Indicate by check mark whether the company's shell status has changed since the previous reporting period:

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

Change in Control

Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control⁴ of the company has occurred during this reporting period:

Yes: ☐ No: ☒

⁴ “Change in Control” shall mean any events resulting in:

- (i) Any “person” (as such term is used in Sections 13(d) and 14(d) of the Exchange Act) becoming the “beneficial owner” (as defined in Rule 13d-3 of the Exchange Act), directly or indirectly, of securities of the Company representing fifty percent (50%) or more of the total voting power represented by the Company's then outstanding voting securities;
- (ii) The consummation of the sale or disposition by the Company of all or substantially all of the Company's assets;
- (iii) A change in the composition of the Board occurring within a two (2)-year period, as a result of which fewer than a majority of the directors are directors immediately prior to such change; or
- (iv) The consummation of a merger or consolidation of the Company with any other corporation, other than a merger or consolidation which would result in the voting securities of the Company outstanding immediately prior thereto continuing to represent (either by remaining outstanding or by being converted into voting securities of the surviving entity or its parent) at least fifty percent (50%) of the total voting power represented by the voting securities of the Company or such surviving entity or its parent outstanding immediately after such merger or consolidation.

1) Name and address(es) of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

In answering this item, provide the current name of the issuer and names used by predecessor entities, along with the dates of the name changes.

International Endeavors Corporation

Current State and Date of Incorporation or Registration: Nevada – May 2014

Standing in this jurisdiction: (e.g. active, default, inactive): Active

Prior Incorporation Information for the issuer and any predecessors during the past five years:

None

Describe any trading suspension or halt orders issued by the SEC or FINRA concerning the issuer or its predecessors since inception:

None

List any stock split, dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

None

Address of the issuer's principal executive office:

5451 Avenida Encinas STE B126, Carlsbad CA 92008

Address of the issuer's principal place of business:

X Check if principal executive office and principal place of business are the same address:

5451 Avenida Encinas STE B126, Carlsbad CA 92008

Has the issuer or any of its predecessors been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five years?

No: ☒ Yes: ☐ If Yes, provide additional details below:

N/A

2) Security Information

Transfer Agent

Name: VStock Transfer

Phone: 212-828-8436

Email: action@vstocktransfer.com

Address: 18 Lafayette Place, Woodmere NY 11598

Publicly Quoted or Traded Securities:

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its publicly quoted or traded equity securities. Use the fields below to provide the information, as applicable, for all outstanding classes of securities that are publicly traded/quoted.

| | |
|--|--|
| Trading symbol: | IDVV |
| Exact title and class of securities outstanding: | Common |
| CUSIP: | 459445102 |
| Par or stated value: | \$.001 |
| Total shares authorized: | 2,000,000,000 as of date: March 31, 2024 |
| Total shares outstanding: | 1,369,678,854 as of date: March 31, 2024 |
| Total number of shareholders of record: | 51 as of date: March 31, 2024 |

Please provide the above-referenced information for all other publicly quoted or traded securities of the issuer.

Other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities that do not have a trading symbol:

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities (e.g., preferred shares that do not have a trading symbol). Use the fields below to provide the information, as applicable, for all other authorized or outstanding equity securities.

| | |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Exact title and class of the security: | Preferred Series A |
| Par or stated value: | .001 |
| Total shares authorized: | 500,000 as of date: March 31, 2024 |
| Total shares outstanding: | 200,000 as of date: March 31, 2024 |
| Total number of shareholders of record: | 1 as of date: March 31, 2024 |

Please provide the above-referenced information for all other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities.

Security Description:

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the material rights and privileges of the securities issued by the company. Please provide the below information for each class of the company's equity securities, as applicable:

1. For common equity, describe any dividend, voting and preemption rights.

Common stock has voting rights of 1:1.

2. For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights as well as redemption or sinking fund provisions.

Preferred A stock has voting and conversion rights of 10,000:1.

3. Describe any other material rights of common or preferred stockholders.

NONE

4. Describe any material modifications to rights of holders of the company's securities that have occurred over the reporting period covered by this report.

NONE

3) Issuance History

*The goal of this section is to provide disclosure with respect to each event that resulted in any changes to the total shares outstanding of any class of the issuer's securities **in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent interim period.***

Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt convertible into equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares, or any other securities or options to acquire such securities, issued for services. Using the tabular format below, please describe these events.

A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares for the two most recently completed fiscal years and any subsequent period.

Indicate by check mark whether there were any changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two completed fiscal years:

No: ☐ Yes: X (If yes, you must complete the table below)

| Shares Outstanding <u>Opening Balance</u> : Date <u>1-1-2021</u> Common: <u>858,577,854</u> Preferred: <u>0</u> | | | *Right-click the rows below and select "Insert" to add rows as needed. | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|---|---------------------------------|
| Date of Transaction | Transaction type (e.g., new issuance, cancellation, shares returned to treasury) | Number of Shares Issued (or cancelled) | Class of Securities | Value of shares issued (\$/per share) at Issuance | Were the shares issued at a discount to market price at the time of issuance ? (Yes/No) | Individual/ Entity Shares were issued to. ***You must disclose the control person(s) for any entities listed. | Reason for share issuance (e.g. for cash or debt conversion) - OR- Nature of Services Provided | Restricted or Unrestricted as of this filing. | Exemption or Registration Type. |
| <u>11-20-22</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>69,644,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>777 Capital</u> <u>CP – Roy Wilson</u> | <u>Debt Conversion</u> | <u>R</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------|------------|---|---------------------------|----------|----------------|
| <u>6-7-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>70,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>Andrew Williams</u> | <u>Services Rendered</u> | <u>U</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>10-30-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>156,457,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>MCR Enterprises</u> <u>CP- Maria Valdez</u> | <u>Services Rendered</u> | <u>R</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>10-30-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>150,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>Raymond Valdez</u> | <u>Services Rendered</u> | <u>R</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>10-30-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>95,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>Green Brook Inc</u> <u>CP- Tanielle Wilson</u> | <u>Debt Conversion</u> | <u>U</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>11-13-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>120,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>MMT Inc</u> <u>CP – Joseph Lewis</u> | <u>Debt Conversion</u> | <u>U</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>11-28-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>100,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>Tala Media Corp</u> <u>CP- Hannah Grabowski</u> | <u>Debt Conversion</u> | <u>U</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>12-15-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>100,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>Modinero Inc</u> <u>CP- Tanielle Wilson</u> | <u>Debt Conversion</u> | <u>U</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>12-18-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>50,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>Yes</u> | <u>Jack McNutt</u> | <u>Services Rendered</u> | <u>R</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>12-18-23</u> | <u>New Issue</u> | <u>200,000</u> | <u>Preferred A</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>N/A</u> | <u>Mary Davis</u> | <u>Services Rendered</u> | <u>R</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| <u>01-07-24</u> | <u>Cancel</u> | <u>400,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.001</u> | <u>N/A</u> | <u>Mary Davis</u> | <u>Reduce Outstanding</u> | <u>R</u> | <u>4(a)(2)</u> |
| Shares Outstanding on Date of This Report: <u>Ending Balance:</u> <u>Date 3-31-2024</u> <u>Common: 1,369,678,854</u> <u>Preferred: 200,000</u> | | | | | | | | | |

Example: A company with a fiscal year end of December 31st 2023, in addressing this item for its Annual Report, would include any events that resulted in changes to any class of its outstanding shares from the period beginning on January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2023 pursuant to the tabular format above.

*****Control persons for any entities in the table above must be disclosed in the table or in a footnote here.**

Use the space below to provide any additional details, including footnotes to the table above:

NONE

B. Promissory and Convertible Notes

Indicate by check mark whether there are any outstanding promissory, convertible notes, convertible debentures, or any other debt instruments that may be converted into a class of the issuer's equity securities:

No: ☐ Yes: X (If yes, you must complete the table below)

| Date of Note Issuance | Outstanding Balance (\$) | Principal Amount at Issuance (\$) | Interest Accrued (\$) | Maturity Date | Conversion Terms (e.g. pricing mechanism for determining conversion of instrument to shares) | Name of Noteholder. *** You must disclose the control person(s) for any entities listed. | Reason for Issuance (e.g. Loan, Services, etc.) |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--|---|---|
| <u>10-2-2017</u> | <u>79,843</u> | <u>75,000</u> | <u>21,172</u> | <u>10-2-2018</u> | <u>50% or variable discount of lowest trading price of prior 20 days</u> | <u>Tala Media Corp</u> <u>CP – Hannah Grabowski</u> | <u>Working Capital</u> |
| <u>6-1-2018</u> | <u>83,221</u> | <u>55,000</u> | <u>28,221</u> | <u>6-1-2019</u> | <u>50% or variable discount of lowest trading price of prior 20 days</u> | <u>Andrew Read</u> | <u>Working Capital</u> |
| <u>11-11-2019</u> | <u>68,860</u> | <u>50,000</u> | <u>18,860</u> | <u>11-11-2020</u> | <u>50% or variable discount of lowest trading price of prior 20 days</u> | <u>Listen LLC</u> <u>CP – Jeff Phillips</u> | <u>Working Capital</u> |
| <u>11-17-2019</u> | <u>91,604</u> | <u>65,000</u> | <u>26,604</u> | <u>11-17-2020</u> | <u>50% or variable discount of lowest trading price of prior 20 days</u> | <u>Bearcreek Resources</u> <u>CP – Gabe Grabowski</u> | <u>Working Capital</u> |

*****Control persons for any entities in the table above must be disclosed in the table or in a footnote here.**

Use the space below to provide any additional details, including footnotes to the table above:

N/A

4) Issuer's Business, Products and Services

The purpose of this section is to provide a clear description of the issuer's current operations. Ensure that these descriptions are updated on the Company's Profile on www.OTCMarkets.com.

A. Summarize the issuer's business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state "no operations")

International Endeavors Corporation ("IEC") is engaged in locating, acquiring and partnering with established companies, brands, and technologies with a focus on Solar, Crypto and Artificial Intelligence (AI) The company has operations in Nevada, Southern California, Baja Mexico and Latin America.

B. List any subsidiaries, parent company, or affiliated companies.

None

C. Describe the issuers' principal products or services.

International Endeavors Corporation ("IEC") is engaged in locating, acquiring and partnering established companies, brands, and technologies in Solar, Crypto and Artificial Intelligence (AI). In addition, the

Company has sold its CBD, and peripheral business associated with CBD, in exchange for a revenue share.

The company has a wholly owned subsidiary, WITech that is focused on several AI and automation products in the areas of Marketing, Financial, and Professional (Medical / Legal) services. The Company is developing AI technology for Real Estate investing, and is involved with Fix and Flip properties in the United States.

5) Issuer's Facilities

The goal of this section is to provide investors with a clear understanding of all assets, properties or facilities owned, used or leased by the issuer and the extent in which the facilities are utilized.

In responding to this item, please clearly describe the assets, properties or facilities of the issuer. Describe the location of office space, data centers, principal plants, and other property of the issuer and describe the condition of the properties. Specify if the assets, properties, or facilities are owned or leased and the terms of their leases. If the issuer does not have complete ownership or control of the property, describe the limitations on the ownership.

The Company's Corporate Headquarters are located at 5451 Avenida Encinas STE B126, Carlsbad CA 92008

6) All Officers, Directors, and Control Persons of the Company

Using the table below, please provide information, as of the period end date of this report, regarding all officers and directors of the company, or any person that performs a similar function, regardless of the number of shares they own.

In addition, list all individuals or entities controlling 5% or more of any class of the issuer's securities.

If any insiders listed are corporate shareholders or entities, provide the name and address of the person(s) beneficially owning or controlling such corporate shareholders, or the name and contact information (City, State) of an individual representing the corporation or entity. Include Company Insiders who own any outstanding units or shares of any class of any equity security of the issuer.

The goal of this section is to provide investors with a clear understanding of the identity of all the persons or entities that are involved in managing, controlling or advising the operations, business development and disclosure of the issuer, as well as the identity of any significant or beneficial owners.

| Names of All Officers, Directors, and Control Persons | Affiliation with Company (e.g. Officer Title /Director/Owner of 5% or more) | Residential Address (City / State Only) | Number of shares owned | Share type/class | Ownership Percentage of Class Outstanding | Names of control person(s) if a corporate entity |
|---|---|---|------------------------|--------------------|---|--|
| <u>Jillian White</u> | CEO | <u>Temecula CA</u> | <u>6,667</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.0003767%</u> | <u>N/A</u> |
| <u>Mary Davis</u> | CFO | <u>Temecula CA</u> | <u>3,500,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>.25%</u> | <u>N/A</u> |
| Mary Davis | CFO | Temecula CA | <u>200,000</u> | <u>Preferred A</u> | <u>100%</u> | N/A |
| <u>Bill Martin</u> | <u>Vice President</u> | <u>Temecula CA</u> | <u>0</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>0%</u> | <u>N/A</u> |
| <u>Raymond Valdez</u> | <u>Director</u> | <u>Temecula CA</u> | <u>150,000,000</u> | <u>Common</u> | <u>11%</u> | <u>N/A</u> |

Confirm that the information in this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any updates are needed to your public company profile, log in to www.OTCIQ.com to update your company profile.

7) Legal/Disciplinary History

A. Identify and provide a brief explanation as to whether any of the persons or entities listed above in Section 6 have, in the past 10 years:

1. Been the subject of an indictment or conviction in a criminal proceeding or plea agreement or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding minor traffic violations);
No
2. Been the subject of the entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, financial- or investment-related, insurance or banking activities;
No
3. Been the subject of a finding, disciplinary order or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, or a foreign regulatory body or court, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated;
No
4. Named as a defendant or a respondent in a regulatory complaint or proceeding that could result in a "yes" answer to part 3 above; or
No
5. Been the subject of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.
No

6. Been the subject of a U.S Postal Service false representation order, or a temporary restraining order, or preliminary injunction with respect to conduct alleged to have violated the false representation statute that applies to U.S mail.

No

- B. Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the business, to which the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party to or of which any of their property is the subject. Include the name of the court or agency in which the proceedings are pending, the date instituted, the principal parties thereto, a description of the factual basis alleged to underlie the proceeding and the relief sought. Include similar information as to any such proceedings known to be contemplated by governmental authorities.

N/A

8) Third Party Service Providers

Provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers. You may add additional space as needed.

Confirm that the information in this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any updates are needed to your public company profile, update your company profile.

Securities Counsel (must include Counsel preparing Attorney Letters).

Name: Law Offices of Mont E. Tanner
Address 1: 2950 E Flamingo Rd Suite G
Address 2: _____
Phone: 702-369-9614
Email: _____

Accountant or Auditor

Name: _____
Firm: _____
Address 1: _____
Address 2: _____
Phone: _____
Email: _____

Investor Relations

Name: _____
Firm: _____
Address 1: _____
Address 2: _____
Phone: _____
Email: _____

All other means of Investor Communication:

X (Twitter):

Discord: _____
LinkedIn: _____
Facebook: _____
[Other]: _____

Other Service Providers

Provide the name of any other service provider(s) that **that assisted, advised, prepared, or provided information with respect to this disclosure statement**. This includes counsel, broker-dealer(s), advisor(s), consultant(s) or any entity/individual that provided assistance or services to the issuer during the reporting period.

Name: _____
Firm: _____
Nature of Services: _____
Address 1: _____
Address 2: _____
Phone: _____
Email: _____

9) Disclosure & Financial Information

A. This Disclosure Statement was prepared by (name of individual):

Name: **Jillian White**
Title: **CEO**
Relationship to Issuer: **CEO**

B. The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:

☐ IFRS
☒ U.S. GAAP

C. The following financial statements were prepared by (name of individual):

Name: **Jillian White**
Title: **CEO**
Relationship to Issuer: **CEO**

Describe the qualifications of the person or persons who prepared the financial statements:⁵ *White has fifteen years experience preparing financial reports.*

⁵ The financial statements requested pursuant to this item must be prepared in accordance with US GAAP or IFRS and by persons with sufficient financial skills.

Provide the following qualifying financial statements:

- Audit letter, if audited;
- Balance Sheet;
- Statement of Income;
- Statement of Cash Flows;
- Statement of Retained Earnings (Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity)
- Financial Notes

Financial Statement Requirements:

- Financial statements must be published together with this disclosure statement as one document.
- Financial statements must be “machine readable”. Do not publish images/scans of financial statements.
- Financial statements must be presented with comparative financials against the prior FYE or period, as applicable.
- Financial statements must be prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP or International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) but are not required to be audited.

PART I. – FINANCIAL INFORMATION

**FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
INTERNATIONAL ENDEAVORS CORPORATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS**

| | |
|---|----|
| Table of Contents to Financial Statements | |
| Balance Sheets as March 31, 2024, and December 31, 2023 | 13 |
| Statements of Operations as of March 31, 2024, and 2023 | 14 |
| Statement of Shareholder's Equity March 31, 2024 | 15 |
| Statements of Cash Flow as of March 31, 2024, and 2023 | 16 |
| Notes to the Financial Statements | 17 |

INTERNATIONAL ENDEAVORS CORPORATION
BALANCE SHEETS

| | March 31, 2024 | December 31, 2023 |
|---|-------------------|----------------------|
| Assets | | |
| Current Assets | | |
| Cash | \$ 26,831 | \$ 37,064 |
| Accounts Receivable | 736,068 | 736,068 |
| Total Current Assets | 762,899 | 773,132 |
| Fixed Asset | | |
| Acquisitions | 250,000 | 250,000 |
| Total Fixed Assets | 250,000 | 250,000 |
| Other Assets | | |
| Deferred Revenue Contract | 100,000 | 100,000 |
| Goodwill | 47,500 | 47,500 |
| Total Other Assets | 147,500 | 147,500 |
| Total Assets | \$ 1,160,399 | \$ 1,170,632 |
| Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) | | |
| Liabilities | | |
| Accounts Payable | | |
| Derivative Liability | - | - |
| Notes Payable | 207,500 | 252,500 |
| Accrued Note Interest | 94,857 | 96,905 |
| Total Current Liabilities | \$ 302,357 | \$ 349,405 |
| Long Term Liabilities | | |
| Total Long Term Liabilities | | |
| Notes Payable Property Acquisitions | - | - |
| Total Long Term Liabilities | - | - |
| Total Liabilities | | 349,405 |
| Common stock \$0.001 par value 1,000,000,000 shares authorized. Shares issued: 1,369,678,854 as of March 31, 2024, and 1,769,678,854 as of December 31, 2023 | | |
| | 1,369,678 | 1,769,678 |
| Additional Paid in Capital | 846,356 | 846,356 |
| Return to Treasury | 400,000 | - |
| Accumulated Earnings (Deficit) | (1,757,992) | (1,794,807) |
| Total Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) | 858,042 | 821,227 |
| Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity (Deficit) | \$ 1,160,399 | \$ 1,170,632 |

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements

INTERNATIONAL ENDEAVORS CORPORATION
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

| | March 31, 2024 | March 31 2023 |
|--|-------------------|------------------|
| Revenue | | |
| Income-Sales | \$ 35,825 | \$ 55,000 |
| Total Revenue | 35,825 | 55,000 |
| Cost of Goods Sold | 25,000 | 45,000 |
| Gross Profit | 10,825 | 10,000 |
| Operating Expenses | | |
| Consulting | 17,558 | 7,000 |
| General and Administrative | 3,500 | 3,000 |
| Total Operating Expenses | 21,068 | 10,000 |
| Other Expense | - | |
| Interest | 19,600 | 23,398 |
| Total Other Expense | 19,600 | 23,398 |
| Profit/Loss before income tax | (29,833) | 33,398 |
| Provision for Income Tax | - | - |
| Net Profit/Loss | \$ (29,833) | \$ 33,398 |
| Basic and Diluted earnings per shares on net loss | \$ (0.00) | \$ 0.00 |
| Basic and diluted weighted average shares used in the calculation of net loss per common share | 1,473,656,327 | 890,621,902 |

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements

INTERNATIONAL ENDEAVORS CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

| | Common Shares Issued | Amount | Additional Paid-in Capital | Accumulated Earnings (Deficit) | Total Equity |
|--------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|
| Net Profit/Loss | | | | | |
| December 31, 2022 | - | - | | 61,956 | 61,956 |
| Balance | | | | | |
| December 31, 2022 | <u>928,221,854</u> | <u>\$ 928,221</u> | <u>\$ 860,923</u> | <u>\$ (1,486,076)</u> | <u>\$ 303,068</u> |
| Net Profit/Loss | | | | | |
| December 31, 2023 | | | | (308,731) | (308,731) |
| Stock Issued | | | | | |
| December 31, 2023 | 841,457,000 | 841,457 | (14,567) | | 826,890 |
| Balance | | | | | |
| December 31, 2023 | <u>1,769,678,854</u> | <u>\$ 1,769,678</u> | <u>\$ 846,356</u> | <u>\$ (1,794,807)</u> | <u>\$ 821,227</u> |
| Return of Treasury Stock | 400,000,000 | (400,000) | | 466,648 | 66,648 |
| Net Profit/Loss | | | | | |
| March 31, 2024 | | | | (29,833) | (29,833) |
| Balance | | | | | |
| December 31, 2023 | <u>1,769,678,854</u> | <u>\$ 1,369,678</u> | <u>\$ 846,356</u> | <u>\$ (1,757,992)</u> | <u>\$ 858,042</u> |

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements

INTERNATIONAL ENDEAVORS CORPORATION
STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOW

| | March 31, 2024 | March 31, 2023 |
|--|-------------------|-------------------|
| Net Income/Loss | \$ (29,833) | \$ (23,398) |
| Cash Flows from Operating Activities | - | |
| Negative Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income (Loss) To Net Cash Provided by (Used In) Operating Activities: | | |
| Accounts Receivable | (45,000) | |
| Accounts Receivable-Energy Tech | (2,048) | 250,000 |
| Acquisition | - | (250,000) |
| Notes Payable- | | - |
| Accrued Interest | - | 23,398 |
| Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities | (76,881)- | - |
| Financing Activities | | |
| Return to Treasury | 400,000 | - |
| Common Stock | (400,000) | - |
| Retained Earnings | 66,648 | - |
| Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities | 66,648 | |
| Increase/Decrease in Cash | (10,833) | |
| Cash at Beginning of Period | 37,064 | 1,871 |
| Cash at End of Period | \$ 26,831 | \$ 1,871 |

See accompanying Notes to Financial Statements

INTERNATIONAL ENDEAVORS CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

A summary of the significant accounting policies applied in the preparation of the accompanying financial statements follows.

BUSINESS AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

International Endeavors Corporation. ("IEC") was incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada on May 7, 2014.

International Endeavors Corporation ("IEC") is engaged in locating, acquiring and partnering with "Eco Friendly" established companies, brands, and technologies in the hospitality and green energy sector.

The Company acquired Universal Voltage, a clean energy company that offers a suite of commercial and residential solar, power backup, and EV2G/Bi-directional charging products. IEC, expanded its lineup with the announcement that it planned to introduce a crypto mining product that it developed by integrating crypto mining capabilities into the technologies it acquired from Universal Voltage.

In addition, the Company has sold its CBD, and peripheral business associated with CBD, in exchange for a revenue share.

The Company is in the development stage as defined under Statement on Financial Accounting Standards Accounting Standards Codification FASB ASC 915-205 "Development-Stage Entities."

BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America, and pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") and reflect all adjustments, consisting of normal recurring adjustments, which management believes are necessary to fairly present the financial position, results of operations and cash flows of the Company as of the quarter end March 31,, 2024 and year ended December 31, 2023

The Company maintains a cash balance in a non-interest-bearing account that currently does not exceed federally insured limits. for the purpose of the statements of cash flows, all highly liquid investments with an original maturity of three months or less, are considered to be cash equivalents. There were no cash equivalents for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, and year ended December 31, 2023.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Trade receivables are carried at original invoice amount. We recognize revenue from sales or services rendered when the following four criteria are met: persuasive evidence of an arrangement exists, delivery has occurred or services have been rendered, the selling price is fixed or determinable, and collectability is reasonably assured. Receivables past due for more than 120 days are considered delinquent. Management determines uncollectible accounts by regularly evaluating individual customer receivables and considering a customer's financial condition, credit history, and current economic conditions and by using historical experience applied to an aging of accounts. Recoveries of trade receivables previously written off are recorded when received. Management has determined that the allowance for doubtful account should be \$0.

FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

We have adopted Accounting Standards Codification regarding Disclosure About Derivative Financial Instruments and Fair Value of Financial Instruments. The carrying amounts of cash, accounts payable, accrued expenses, and other current liabilities approximate fair value because of the short maturity of these items. These fair value estimates are subjective in nature and involve uncertainties and matters of significant judgment, and, therefore, cannot be determined with precision. Changes in assumptions could significantly affect these estimates. We do not hold or issue financial instruments for trading purposes, nor do we utilize derivative instruments in the management of foreign exchange, commodity price or interest rate market risks.

FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

Deferred income taxes are reported for timing differences between items of income or expense reported in the financial statements and those reported for income tax purposes in accordance with Accounting Standards Codification regarding Accounting for Income Taxes, which requires the use of the asset/liability method of accounting for income taxes. Deferred income taxes and tax benefits are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases, and for tax loss and credit carryforwards. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or settled. Deferred taxes are provided for the estimated future tax effects attributable to temporary differences and carryforwards when realization is more likely than not.

NET INCOME PER SHARE OF COMMON STOCK

We have adopted Accounting Standards Codification regarding Earnings per Share, which requires presentation of basic and diluted EPS on the face of the income statement for all entities with complex capital structures and requires a reconciliation of the numerator and denominator of the basic EPS computation to the numerator and denominator of the diluted EPS computation. In the accompanying financial statements, basic earnings per share of common stock is computed by dividing net income by the weighted average number of shares of common stock outstanding during the period. We do not have a complex capital structure requiring the computation of diluted earnings per share.

INTERNAL WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT COSTS

Under ASC350-50, *Website Development Costs*, costs and expenses incurred during the planning and operating stages of the Company's website are expensed as incurred. Under ASC 350-50, costs incurred in the website application and infrastructure development stages are capitalized by the Company and amortized to expense over the website's estimated useful life or period of benefit. The Company's website asset was computed using a useful life of the asset of five years at December 31, 2016 the Company's web site was written off as the result of an impairment loss.

IMPAIRMENT OF LONG-LIVED ASSETS

The Company evaluates the recoverability of long-lived assets and the related estimated remaining lives at each balance sheet date. The Company records an impairment or change in useful life whenever events or changes in circumstances indicate that the carrying amount may not be recoverable or the useful life has changed.

DEVELOPMENT STAGE ENTERPRISE

The Company's financial statements are prepared pursuant to the provisions of Topic 26, "Accounting for Development Stage

Enterprises," as it devotes substantially all of its efforts to acquiring, developing, producing and distributing media as well as marketing commercial videos and developing APPs for distribution that will eventually provide sufficient net profits to sustain the Company's existence. Until such interests are engaged in major commercial production, the Company will continue to prepare its financial statements and related disclosures in accordance with entities in the development stage.

REVENUE RECOGNITION

The Company recognizes revenue in accordance with Accounting Standards Codification No. 605, "Revenue Recognition" ("ASC-605"), ASC-605 requires that four basic criteria must be met before revenue can be recognized: (1) persuasive evidence of an arrangement exists; (2) delivery has occurred; (3) the selling price is fixed and determinable; and (4) collectability is reasonably assured. Determination of criteria (3) and (4) are based on management's judgments regarding the fixed nature of the selling prices of the products delivered and the collectability of those amounts. Provisions for discounts and rebates to customers, estimated returns and allowances, and other adjustments are provided for in the same period the related sales are recorded. The Company will defer any revenue for which the product has not been delivered or is subject to refund until such time that the Company and the customer jointly determine that the product has been delivered or no refund will be required. The Company's revenues have been generated through lease agreements for our RV property and wine tours.

The terms of these lease agreements generally consist solely of upfront payments which are refundable should the lessee choose to terminate the lease within 10 (ten) days of signing the lease agreement. After 10 (ten) days the lease payment becomes non-refundable. Revenues from leasing fees are recognized upon the client's completion of the lease agreement.

For the quarter ended March 31, 204, and year ended December 31, 2023, all payments met the above criteria thereby allowing for the recognition of revenue for the lease arrangements upon the signing of the lease agreement and for the wine tours upon acceptance of payment for the tour. When non-refundable payments do not meet this criteria, the revenues are recognized over the expected period of performance. We periodically review for any expected period of substantial involvement under the agreements that provide for non-refundable up-front payments. If ever applicable, we will adjust the amortization periods when appropriate to reflect changes in assumptions relating to the duration of our expected involvement.

STOCK BASED COMPENSATION

The Company recognizes stock-based compensation in accordance with ASC Topic 718 "Stock Compensation", which requires the measurement and recognition of compensation expense for all share-based payment awards made to employees and directors including employee stock options and employee stock purchases related to an Employee Stock Purchase Plan based on the estimated fair values. For non-employee stock-based compensation, we have adopted ASC Topic 505 "Equity-Based Payments to Non-Employees", which requires stock-based compensation related to non-employees to be accounted for based on the fair value of the related stock or options or the fair value of the services on the grant date, whichever is more readily determinable in accordance with ASC Topic 718.

RECENTLY ISSUED ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

In June 2014, the Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") issued Accounting Standards Update ("ASU") 2014-10, "Development Stage Entities". The amendments in this update remove the definition of a development stage entity from the Master Glossary of the ASC thereby removing the financial reporting distinction between development stage entities and other reporting entities from U.S. GAAP. In addition, the amendments eliminate the requirements for development stage entities to (1) present inception-to-date information in the statements of income, cash flows, and shareholder equity, (2) label the financial statements as those of a development stage entity, (3) disclose a description of the development stage activities in which the entity is engaged, and (4) disclose in the first year in which the entity is no longer a development stage entity that in prior years it had been in the development stage. The amendments in this update are applied retrospectively. The adoption of ASU 2014-10 removed the development stage entity

financial reporting requirements for the Company. As a result, the Company has elected not to present inception numbers in accordance with ASU-2014-10.

RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain prior year amounts have been reclassified for comparative purposes to conform to the current-year financial statement presentation. These reclassifications had no effect on previously reported results of operations. In addition, certain prior year amounts from the restated amounts have been reclassified for consistency with the current period presentation.

ASSET ACQUISITION

In January 2017, the FASB issued ASU 2017-01, "Clarifying the Definition of a Business." ASU 2017-01 changes the definition of a business to assist entities with evaluating when a set of transferred assets and activities is a business. If substantially all of the fair value is concentrated in a single asset or a group of similar assets, the acquired set is not a business. If this is not met, the entity then evaluates whether the set meets the requirement that a business include, at a minimum, an input and a substantive process that together significantly contribute to the ability to create outputs. Determining whether a set constitutes a business is critical because the accounting for a business combination differs significantly from that of an asset acquisition. ASU 2017-01 is effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2017, and interim periods within those years. ASU 2017-01 will be applied prospectively to any transactions occurring within the period of adoption. Early adoption is permitted, including for interim or annual periods in which the financial statements have not been issued or made available for issuance.

Note 2 - Uncertainty, going concern:

The Company's financial statements are prepared using generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America applicable to a going concern which contemplates the realization of assets and liquidation of liabilities in the normal course of business. The Company has not yet established an ongoing source of revenues sufficient to cover its operating costs to allow it to continue as a going concern. As of March 31, 2024, the Company had an accumulated deficit of \$1,757,992 as of December 31, 2023, the Company had an accumulated deficit of \$1,794,807. The ability of the Company to continue as a going concern is dependent on the Company obtaining adequate capital to fund operating losses until it becomes profitable. If the Company is unable to obtain adequate capital, it could be forced to cease operations.

In order to continue as a going concern, the Company will need, among other things, additional capital resources. The Company is contemplating conducting an offering of its debt or equity securities to obtain additional operating capital. The Company is dependent upon its ability, and will continue to attempt, to secure equity and/or debt financing. There are no assurances that the Company will be successful and without sufficient financing it would be unlikely for the Company to continue as a going concern.

The ability of the Company to continue as a going concern is dependent upon its ability to successfully accomplish the plans described in the preceding paragraph and eventually secure other sources of financing and attain profitable operations. These financial statements do not include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and classification of recorded asset amounts or amounts and classification of liabilities that might result from this uncertainty.

Note 3- Advertising and Marketing

The Company expenses advertising and market development costs as incurred. Total advertising and marketing costs recorded in advertising and marketing expenses were \$0 and \$0 for the quarter end March 31, 2024 and 2023, respectively.

Note 4– Related Party Transactions

Restricted shares in the amount of 7,586,000 shares were issued in lieu of cash of which 4,086,000 shares were issued to Nate Engel at a par value of \$.001 per share and 3,500,000 shares were issued to Mary Davis at par value of \$.001 per share on May 27, 2014.

The company entered into a promissory note agreement with Christopher Hayden on October 18, 2016, who is a shareholder for the total of \$100,000. The non-convertible note is due and payable on October 18, 2017, with an interest rate of 8% per annum.

The company entered into a promissory note agreement with Nate Engel October 24, 2016, who is a shareholder and President of the company for the total of \$10,000. The sum of \$10,000.00 is due and payable on the 24th day of April, 2017. This note may be converted to common stock of the company based on a price of sixty-five (65%) percent of the lowest trading price of the previous 5 trading days before request. The Note may never be converted to an amount greater than 9.9% of the issued and outstanding common shares or a control position. The note was and extended to October 24, 2017.

The company entered into a promissory note agreement with James White October 27, 2016, who is a shareholder for the total of \$10,000. The sum of \$10,000.00 is due and payable on the 27th day of April, 2017. This note may be converted to common stock of the company based on a price of sixty-five (65%) percent of the lowest trading price of the previous 5 trading days before request. The Note may never be converted to an amount greater than 9.9% of the issued and outstanding common shares or a control position. The note was and extended to October 24, 2017.

The company entered into a promissory note agreement with Stephen Hayden December 4, 2016, who is a shareholder for the total of \$35,000 at 0 percent interest, due and payable on June 4, 2017. The note is convertible to common stock of the company based on a price of sixty-five (65%) percent of the lowest trading price of the previous 5 trading days before request. The Note may never be converted to an amount greater than 9.9% of the issued and outstanding common shares or a control position. Note converted to shares 3/31/18.

The company entered into a promissory note agreement with Christopher Hayden on December 30, 2016, who is a shareholder for the total of \$20,000 at 0 percent interest, due and payable on June 30, 2017. The note may be converted to common stock of the company based on a price of sixty-five (65%) percent of the lowest trading price of the previous 5 trading days before request. The Note may never be converted to an amount greater than 9.9% of the issued and outstanding common shares or a control position. Note converted 3/2018.

Note 5 – Convertible Promissory Notes, Related Parties

On October 27, 2016, the Company executed a convertible promissory note for \$10,000 with James White as consideration for \$10,000 he loaned to the Company. This convertible promissory note is unsecured, bears no interest and is due on April 27, 2017. The note is convertible at any time into restricted shares of common stock at a conversion price equal to 65% of the lowest trading price of the previous five trading days before the request to convert is made.

Note 6-Convertible Notes

A summary of outstanding convertible notes as of March 31, 2024, is as follows:

| Date of Note Issuance | | Principal Amount at Issuance (\$) | | Maturity Date | | Name of Noteholder |
|-----------------------|--|-----------------------------------|--|---------------|--|--|
| 10/02/2017 | | 37,500 | | 10/02/2018 | | Tala Media Corp. CP-Hannah Grabowski |
| 06/01/2018 | | 55,000 | | 06/01/2019 | | Andrew Read |
| 11/11/19 | | 50,000 | | 11/11/20 | | Listen LLC CP- Jeff Phillips |
| 11/7/19 | | 65,000 | | 11/07/20 | | Bearcreek Resources CP-Gabe Grabowski |

Note 7– Common Stock

Shares Issued and Outstanding at the year ended March 31, 2024 1,369,678,854 ,and year ended December 31, 2023 were 1,769,678,854. The shares were issued under Rule 144 of the Securities and Exchange act.

Note 8 – Income Taxes

We account for income taxes in accordance with FASB ASC 740, *Income Taxes* which requires the recognition of deferred tax liabilities and assets for the expected future tax consequences of events that have been included in the financial statement or tax returns. Under this method, deferred tax liabilities and assets are determined based on the difference between financial statements and tax basis of assets and liabilities using enacted tax rates in effect for the year in which the differences are expected to reverse. Under FASB ASC 740, the effect December 31, 2023, the Company had net operating loss carry forwards of approximate \$1,794,807 and 1,491,223 that may be available to reduce future years' taxable income in varying amounts through 2031. Future tax benefits which may arise as a result of these losses have not been recognized in these financial statements, as their realization is determined not likely to occur and accordingly, the Company has recorded a valuation allowance for the deferred tax asset relating to these tax loss carry-forwards.

Note 9 Subsequent Events

Management has reviewed events between March 31, 2024, to the date that the financials were issued, and determined there were no significant events identified for disclosure other than the aforementioned.

10) Issuer Certification

Principal Executive Officer:

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with different titles but having the same responsibilities) in each Quarterly Report or Annual Report.

The certifications shall follow the format below:

I, Jillian White certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for International Endeavors Corporation;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

April 6, 2024 [Date]

/s/ Jillian White [CEO's Signature]

(Digital Signatures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")

Principal Financial Officer:

I, Mary Davis certify that:

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for International Endeavors Corporation;
2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and
3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

April 6, 2024 [Date]

/s/ Mary Davis [CFO's Signature]

(Digital Signatures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")